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REGIONAL 
MANAGERS 

SOUTHWESTERN 
Ken Charles 
Fort Lewis College / 1000 Rim Dr. 
Durango, CO 81301 
970-247-7311 / FAX 970-247-7032 
ken.charles@state.co.us 

NORTHERN MOUNTAINS 
Greg Winkler 
P.O. Box 687 
Lake George, CO 80827-0687 
970-668-6160 / FAX (none)  
greg.winkler@state.co.us 

CENTRAL 
Clay Brown 
15220 S. Golden Rd. 
Golden, CO 80401 
303-273-1787 / FAX 303-273-1795 
clay.brown@state.co.us 

SOUTH CENTRAL 
Christy Culp 
610 State Ave., Ste 203 / Box 1660 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
719-589-2251 / FAX 719-589-6299  
christy.culp@state.co.us 

NORTHWESTERN 
Elyse Ackerman  
222 S. 6th St., Rm. 409 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
970-248-7333 / FAX 970-248-7317 
elyse.ackerman@state.co.us 

NORTH CENTRAL 
Don Sandoval 
150 E. 29th St., Ste.215 
Loveland, CO 80538 
970-679-4501 / FAX 970-679-4500 
don.sandoval@state.co.us 

NORTHEASTERN 
Greg Etl 
P.O. Box 1191 / 109 N. Front Street
Sterling, CO  80751 
970-521-2414 / FAX 970-521-2415 
greg.etl@state.co.us 

SOUTHEASTERN 
Lee Merkel 
132 West “B” St., Ste. 260 
Pueblo, CO 81003 
719-544-6577 / FAX 719-545-1876 
lee.merkel@state.co.us 

REGIONAL 
ASSISTANTS 

Leslie Hentze 
222 S. 6th St., Rm. 409 
Grand Junction, CO  81501 
970/248-7313 / FAX 970/248-7317 
leslie.hentze@state.co.us  
Provides regional assistance for: 
 Southwestern region; and 
 Portion of Northwestern region, 

including: Mesa, Delta, 
Gunnison, and Hinsdale 
Counties 

Joe Carter 
222 S. 6th St., Rm. 409 
Grand Junction, CO  81501 
970/248-7311 / FAX 970/248-7317 
joe.carter@state.co.us 
Provides regional assistance for: 
 Northern Mountains region; 

and 
 Portion of Northwestern region, 

including: Moffat, Rio Blanco, 
and Garfield Counties 

Robert Thompson 
150 E 29th St., Suite 215 
Loveland, CO 80538 
970-679-4503 / FAX 970-679-4500 
robert.thompson@state.co.us 
Provides regional assistance for: 
 North Central; 
 Central; and 
 Northeastern regions 

Bill Gray 
132 West “B” St., Ste. 260 
Pueblo, CO 81003 
719-924-2087 / FAX 719-545-1876 
bill.gray@state.co.us  
Provides regional assistance for: 
 South Central; and 
 Southeastern regions 
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